
2010 Judging Schedule 
Victoria City Kennel Club

SHOW IS LOCATED ON SAANICH FAIRGROUNDS 
1528 Stelly’s Cross Road, Saanichton, BC. 
Refer to www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca for 

interactive Google mapping. 
Conformation is Outdoors. 

Obedience and Rally Obedience is Indoors. 
There is no cover in case of inclement weather.

Directions: 
From Swartz Bay Ferries. South on Hwy 17 (Pat 

Bay Hwy), Right on Mt Newton Cross Road (white 
Spot on right), Left on Wallace Drive (at 2nd Stop 

Sign), Right onto Stelly’s Cross Road.

From Up Island. South on Trans Canada, Left on 
McKenzie, North on Hwy 17 (Pat Bay Hwy) towards 
ferries, Left on Island View Road, Right onto East 

Saanich Road, Left onto Stelly’s Cross Road.

ALL ARMBANDS TO BE PICKED UP FROM 
THE SHOW SECRETARY’S TABLE. THE 
ARMBAND IS FOR ALL THREE DAYS. 
PRE-ORDERED CATALOGUES ARE 

AVAILABLE AT 8:00am ON FRIDAY MORNING.

PRESENTS 
THREE ALL BREED 

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS
FOUR OBEDIENCE TRIALS

TWO RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS
August 6, 7, 8, 2010

EUKANUBA
(P & G PET CARE)

AND 
V.C.K.C.

INVITE EXHIBITORS TO JOIN US AT THE 

BBQ
TO BE HELD ON THE PATIO 

ON FRIDAY EVENING AT 6:00 PM
TICKETS ARE $8. Limit of 75 tickets. 

Get yours early at the VCKC table.  

              FRI      SAT      SUN
SPORTING  51 54 50
HOUND  31 36 33
WORKING  48 61 59
TERRIERS  44 48 48
TOYS   68 71 76
NON SPORTING 37 43 41
HERDING  49 52 51
SUB TOTAL             328       365       358 [1,051]
RALLY O  75            [75]
OBEDIENCE    66 74    [140]
SWEEPSTAKES 12  34      [46]
Total              415       431        466 [1,312]

THE CONCESSION 
WILL BE AVAILABLE 
FOR BREAKFAST AT 
7:00am EACH DAY!!

V.C.K.C.  wishes to 
acknowledge the 
support of our 

sponsors:
P & G PET CARE 

COMPANY 
and

CANINE REVIEW

JUNIOR HANDLING 
REGISTRATION 

10:00-11:00 am @
SHOW SECRETARY
 TABLE EACH DAY.

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca


FRIDAY AUGUST 6, 2010                            VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB                            FRIDAY AUGUST 6, 2010

  RING 3  
  MR. DAVID H EADIE (60)   

10:45 am
  8 Retriever Labrador [1-6-1-0]
  3 Retriever N.S.D.T. [1-0-1-0]
                   [Ex  0-1]
  1 Setter English  [1-0-0-0] 
  1 Setter Gordon  [0-0-1-0] 
  1 Setter Irish  [0-0-0-1]
  5 Spaniel Am.  Cocker   [2-1-2-0]
  1 Spaniel Eng Cocker [Ex  0-1]
  3 Spaniel Irish Water  [0-2-0-1]
  9 Boston Terrier  [1-5-1-1]
   [Ex  0-1]
  2 Bulldog  [0-1-1-0]
  1 Shiba Inu  [0-0-1-0]

  RING 3  
  MRS. IRENE MACGREGOR (28) 
  9:30 am (28)
  4 Retriever Flat Coated [1-2-1-0]
20 Retriever Golden  [7-6-3-1]
               [Ex  2-1]   
 3 Vizsla Smooth  [1-2-0-0]
 1 Weimaraner      [0-0-0-1]

1:00 pm
  5 Bichon Frise  [0-5-0-0]
  6 Poodle Miniature  [2-3-0-1]
  5 Keeshond  [0-2-3-0]
  5 French Bulldog  [2-2-1-0]
  4 Poodle Standard  [1-3-0-0]

  RING 1  
  MRS. ROBERTA PARISH (24)

9:30 am
 8 Bullmastiff  [4-3-1-0]
 5 Doberman Pinscher [0-0-4-1]
 9 Rottweiler  [3-5-1-0]
 1 Schnauzer Giant  [0-0-1-0]
 1 Schnauzer Standard [0-1-0-0]

  RING 1  
  MRS. SUSAN BADICK (73)  

10:45 am 
 2 Alaskan Malamute [1-0-0-1]
 2 Bernese Mountain     [2-0-0-0]
 4 Newfoundland   [2-1-1-0]
 1 Mastiff    [0-0-0-1]
 7 Portuguese Water  [4-1-0-2]
 3 Samoyed  [2-1-0-0]
 5 Siberian Husky   [0-2-1-2]
 3 Australian Shepherd  [0-2-1-0]
 6 Bearded Collie   [1-2-0-3]

1:00 pm
 5 Belgian Shepherd  [0-3-2-0]
 5 Bouvier des Flandres [1-2-1-0]
   [Ex  0-1]
 6 German Shepherd  [1-4-0-1]
 1 Norwegian Buhund [0-1-0-0]
 1 Old English Sheepd.   [1-0-0-0]
16 Shetland Sheepdog [3-6-3-3]
   [Ex  0-1]
 1 Swedish Vallhund  [1-0-0-0]
 5 W. Corgi Pembroke     [0-4-0-0]
   [Ex  0-1]

  RING 2  
  MRS. MAREE MCKENZIE (101)

9:30 am (67)
 2 Afghan Hound  [0-1-0-0]
   [Ex  1-0]
 3 Basenji   [0-1-1-1]
   [Br 1]
 1 Basset Hound  [0-0-1-0]
 4 Beagle   [2-2-0-0]
 2 Bloodhound  [0-2-0-0]
 1 Borzoi   [1-0-0-0]
 3 Dachshund M. L.  [1-2-0-0]
 4 Dachshund M. S.  [1-2-0-1]
 1 Dachshund M. W.  [0-0-1-0]
 1 Deerhound Scottish [0-0-0-1]
 1 Norbottenspet  [1-0-0-0]
 5 Rhodesian Ridgeback    [1-2-2-0]
   [Br 1]
10:30 am
 1 Saluki   [0-0-0-1]
 1 Shikoku  [1-0-0-0]
 1 Whippet  [0-1-0-0]
 2 American Staffordshire [0-1-1-0]
   [Br 1]
 3 Australian Terrier  [1-0-1-1]
 6 Border Terrier  [3-2-1-0]
 1 Bull Terrier  [0-1-0-0]
 6 Cairn Terrier  [2-3-0-1]
 1 Fox Terrier Wire  [0-0-0-1]
 2 Kerry Blue Terrier  [1-1-0-0]
 1 Manchester Terrier [0-0-0-1]
 2 Norfolk Terrier  [1-0-1-0]
 3 Norwich Terrier  [2-1-0-0]
 6 Schnauzer Miniature [0-6-0-0]
 4 Scottish Terrier  [1-0-1-2]

1:00 pm
 1 Welsh Terrier  [0-0-1-0]
 6 West Highland White [1-4-0-1]
 2 Pekingese  [0-2-0-0] 
 5 Pomeranian  [1-2-1-1]
 6 Pug Booster  [1-3-2-0]
 4 Toy Fox Terrier  [1-2-1-0]
 5 Yorkshire Terrier  [0-4-1-0]
 4 Poodle Toy  [1-3-0-0

  RING 3  
  MR. BRUCE FRASER (42)

2:00 pm (42)
 8 Cavalier King Charles S. [2-4-2-0]
 4 Chihuahua Long C     [1-2-0-1]
 3 Chinese Crested  [1-1-1-0]
 2 Griffon Brussels  [1-1-0-0]
10 Havanese  [3-6-0-1]
   [Br 1]
 1 Italian Greyhound [1-0-0-0]
 1 Maltese  [1-0-0-0]
 5 Miniature Pinscher [2-2-1-0]
 8 Papillon  [2-3-2-1]

RING 1
MRS. SALLY AVERY (12)

12:00 pm VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
2   7 to 10 Years  Males 
5   7 to 10 Years  Females
1   10+ Years  Males 
4   10+ Years  Females
Best in Veteran Sweepstakes

Ring 2  Ms. Erin Moore
 Junior Handling

following the completion of 
Scottish Terriers     

Peewees, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice 

Ring 3  Mrs. Lori Bulmer
Junior Handling

following the completion 
of Shiba Inu     

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, Senior 
Open, Best Overall 

HOSPITALITY EVENT 
EUKANUBA AND V.C.K.C.
 invites you to join us for the 

BBQ ON THE PATIO
FRIDAY AT 6:00 PM 

TICKETS ARE $8. AT THE VCKC TABLE 
(LIMIT OF 75)

RALLY OBEDIENCE INDOORS 
RCMP BUILDING

Ring 4  MRS. DIANE LYNAS
TRIAL 1 (37)

10:00am  Walk Thru
11 Rally Excellent B
    16”  70, 71, 62, 63, 72, 65,   
    12”  66
      8”  67, 68, 73, 69
11:00am  Walk Thru
 6  Rally Advanced A 
    16”    55, 56, 57  
    12”    58, 59, 60
 8 Rally Advanced B
    16”    62, 63, 64, 65 
    12”    66
      8”    67, 68, 69
1:00pm  Walk Thru
 4  Rally Novice B
     51, 52, 53, 54
 8  Rally Novice A
     42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49

RALLY OBEDIENCE INDOORS 
RCMP BUILDING

Ring 5   MR. DAVID DENIS
TRIAL 2 (38)

10:00am  Walk Thru
4  Rally Novice B 
    54, 53, 52, 51
9 Rally Novice A
    50, 49, 48, 47, 46, 45, 44, 43, 42
11:00am  Walk Thru
11  Rally Excellent B
    16”  65, 72, 63, 71, 70, 61         
    12”  66 
      8”  69, 73, 68, 67 
1:00pm  Walk Thru
  8 Rally Advanced B
    16”   65, 64, 63, 61 
    12”   66
      8”   69, 68, 67
  6  Rally Advanced A 
    16”   57, 56, 55
    12”   60, 59, 58

 GROUP JUDGING
2:15 pm Subject to Change
SPORTING EADIE
HOUNDS      MCKENZIE
WORKING BADICK
NON SPORTING   EADIE 
TERRIERS MCKENZIE
HERDING              BADICK
TOYS                    MCKENZIE 
BEST IN SHOW  BADICK

VCKC and Eukanuba 
present the 

Vegas Dog Show 
(following BIS)

A BIG Thank-you to 
Eukanuba for covering the 
entry fee for all exhibitors 

for this event!!



               

SATURDAY AUGUST 7, 2010                         VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB                        SATURDAY AUGUST 7, 2010

11:40 am Sporting (54) 
  9 Retriever Labrador [2-6-1-0]

1:00 pm
  5 Retriever Flat Coated [2-2-1-0]
20 Retriever Golden  [7-7-4-1]
   [Ex  1-0]
2:00 pm
  3 Vizsla Smooth  [1-2-0-0]
  1 Weimaraner      [0-0-0-1]
  2 Retriever N.S.D.T. [1-0-1-0]
  1 Setter English  [1-0-0-0] 
  1 Setter Gordon  [0-0-1-0] 
  1 Setter Irish  [0-0-0-1]
  6 Spaniel Am.  Cocker   [3-1-1-1]
  2 Spaniel Eng Cocker [0-1-0-0]
   [Ex  0-1]
  3 Spaniel Irish Water  [0-2-0-1]
SPORTING GROUP TO FOLLOW 

  RING 2  
  MRS. MAREE MCKENZIE (106) 

9:00 am  Herding (52) 
  3 Australian Shepherd  [0-2-1-0]
  6 Bearded Collie   [1-2-0-3]
  6 Belgian Shepherd  [1-3-2-0]
  8 German Shepherd  [2-5-0-1]
  1 Iceland Sheepdog [1-0-0-0]
  1 Norwegian Buhund [0-1-0-0]
10:00 am
  4 Bouvier des Flandres [1-2-1-0]
  1 Old English Sheepd.   [1-0-0-0]
16 Shetland Sheepdog [3-7-3-3]
  1 Swedish Vallhund [1-0-0-0]
  5 W. Corgi Pembroke     [0-5-0-0]
HERDING GROUP TO FOLLOW 

2:00 pm Terriers (48)
 2 Airedale Terrier  [1-1-0-0]
 2 American Staffordshire [0-1-1-0]
   [Br 1]
 3 Australian Terrier  [1-0-1-1]
 9 Border Terrier  [4-3-1-1]
 1 Bull Terrier  [0-1-0-0]
 6 Cairn Terrier  [2-3-0-1]
 1 Fox Terrier Wire  [0-0-0-1]
 1 Manchester Terrier [0-0-0-1]
3:00 pm
 3 Kerry Blue Terrier  [1-1-1-0]
 2 Norfolk Terrier  [1-0-1-0]
 3 Norwich Terrier  [2-1-0-0]
 4 Schnauzer Miniature [0-4-0-0]
 4 Scottish Terrier  [1-0-1-2]
 1 Welsh Terrier  [0-0-1-0]
 6 West Highland White [1-4-0-1]
TERRIER GROUP TO FOLLOW

11:15am Hounds (36)
 1 Afghan Hound Booster [0-1-0-0]
 3 Basenji   [0-1-1-1]
   [Br 1]
 1 Basset Hound  [0-0-1-0]
 5 Beagle   [3-2-0-0]
 2 Bloodhound  [0-2-0-0]
 2 Borzoi   [1-1-0-0]
 1 Deerhound Scottish [0-0-0-1]
 1 Norbottenspet  [1-0-0-0]
 1 Saluki   [0-0-0-1]
 1 Shikoku  [1-0-0-0]
 3 Whippet  [0-2-1-0]
1:00pm
 3 Dachshund M. L.  [1-2-0-0]
 4 Dachshund M. S.  [1-2-0-1]
 1 Dachshund M. W.  [0-0-1-0]
 1 Dachshund S. S.   [0-0-1-0]
 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback    [2-2-2-0]
   [Br 1] 
HOUND GROUP TO FOLLOW

BEST IN SHOW

  RING 3  
  MR. DAVID EADIE (132)  

9:00am Working (61)
  2 Alaskan Malamute [1-0-0-1]
  5 Bernese Mountain Supported 
  Entry    [3-2-0-0]
  7 Newfoundland   [3-2-2-0]
  5 Mastiff Supported Entry [1-3-0-1]
  7 Portuguese Water  [4-1-0-2]
10:00am
  5 Samoyed  [3-2-0-0]
  5 Siberian Husky   [0-2-1-2]
  9 Bullmastiff  [4-3-2-0]
  5 Doberman Pinscher [0-1-4-0]
11:00am
  9 Rottweiler  [3-5-1-0]
  1 Schnauzer Giant  [0-0-1-0]
  1 Schnauzer Standard [0-1-0-0]
WORKING GROUP TO FOLLOW

1:00 pm Toys (71)
  1 Affenpinscher  [1-0-0-0]         
  8 Cavalier King Charles S. [2-4-2-0]
  5 Chihuahua Long C     [1-2-1-1]
  3 Chinese Crested  [1-1-1-0]
  3 Griffon Brussels  [1-1-1-0]
  4 Poodle Toy  [1-3-0-0]
  1 Maltese  [1-0-0-0]
2:00 pm
  7 Havanese  [3-4-0-0]
  3 Italian Greyhound [1-2-0-0]
  5 Miniature Pinscher [2-2-1-0]
  8 Papillon  [2-3-2-1]
  2 Pekingese  [0-2-0-0] 
3:00 pm
  6 Pomeranian  [1-3-1-1]
  6 Pug Booster  [1-3-2-0]
  4 Toy Fox Terrier  [1-2-1-0]
  5 Yorkshire Terrier  [0-4-1-0]
TOY GROUP TO FOLLOW

Ring 3   Mrs. Lynne Rehsler
Junior Handling

Time: after the completion of 
Working Group     

Peewees, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice 

Ring 2    Mrs. Maria McDonald
Junior Handling

Time: after the completion of 
Labradors     

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, Senior 
Open, Best Overall 

INDOORS RCMP BUILDING
 RING 5 MR. DAVID DENIS 

TRIAL 2 (31)
9:00 am  
10 UTILITY
21, 23, 25, 36, 37, 30, 
38, 39, 32, 33
3 PRE-NOVICE
6, 7, 8
3 NOVICE A
9, 10,11
4 NOVICE B
13, 17, 18, 19
1:00pm
10 OPEN B
34, 33, 32, 30, 28, 27, 26
25, 23, 21

High in Trial
1 EXHIBITION ONLY 
41

INDOORS RCMP BUILDING
RING 4 MRS. DIANE LYNAS

TRIAL 1 (35)
9:00 am 
4 PRE-NOVICE
5, 6, 7, 8
4 NOVICE A
9, 10, 11, 12
4 NOVICE B
13, 14, 18, 19
1 NOVICE INT.
20
10 OPEN B
21, 22, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 
31, 32, 33
1:00pm
11 UTILITY
21, 25, 36, 37, 30, 31
38, 39, 40, 32, 33 

High in Trial
1 EXHIBITION ONLY 
41

  RING 1  
  MRS. SUSAN BADICK (127)  

9:00 am Non-Sporting (43)
 6 Bichon Frise  [1-5-0-0]
   [Br 1]
 8 Boston Terrier  [1-5-1-1]
 6 Poodle Miniature  [2-3-0-1]
 4 Bulldog   [2-1-1-0]
 1 German Pinscher  [0-1-0-0] 
10:00 am
 5 French Bulldog  [2-2-1-0]
 6 Keeshond  [0-3-3-0]
 5 Poodle Standard  [1-4-0-0]
 1 Shiba Inu  [0-0-1-0]
 1 Tibetan Spaniel  [0-1-0-0]
NON-SPORTING GROUP TO FOLLOW



               

SUNDAY AUGUST 8, 2010                           VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB                           SUNDAY AUGUST 8, 2010

1:00 pm Non-Sporting (41)
  6 Bichon Frise  [1-5-0-0]
  8 Boston Terrier  [1-5-1-1]
  3 Bulldog  [2-1-0-0]
  5 French Bulldog  [2-2-1-0]
  5 Poodle Standard  [1-4-0-0]
  1 German Pinscher [0-1-0-0]
  6 Keeshond  [0-3-3-0]
  1 Shiba Inu  [0-0-1-0]
  1 Tibetan Spaniel  [0-1-0-0]
  5 Poodle Miniature  [2-2-0-1]
NON-SPORTING GROUP TO FOLLOW

  RING 2  
  MR. DAVID EADIE (132)  

8:30 am Terriers (48)
  2 Airedale Terrier  [1-1-0-0]
  2 American Staffordshire [0-1-1-0]
   [Br 1]
  3 Australian Terrier  [1-0-1-1]
  9 Border Terrier  [4-3-1-1]
  1 Bull Terrier  [0-1-0-0]
  6 Cairn Terrier  [2-3-0-1]
  1 Fox Terrier Wire  [0-0-0-1]
  3 Kerry Blue Terrier [1-1-1-0]
  1 Manchester Terrier [0-0-0-1]
  2 Norfolk Terrier  [1-0-1-0]
  3 Norwich Terrier  [2-1-0-0]
  6 Schnauzer Miniature [0-6-0-0]
  3 Scottish Terrier  [1-0-1-1]
  1 Welsh Terrier  [0-0-1-0]
  5 West Highland White [1-4-0-0]
TERRIER GROUP TO FOLLOW
Hounds (33)
  3 Dachshund M. L.  [1-2-0-0]
  4 Dachshund M. S.  [1-2-0-1]
  1 Dachshund M. W.  [0-0-1-0]
  1 Deerhound Scottish [0-0-0-1]
  1 Norbottenspet  [1-0-0-0]
  5 Rhodesian Ridgeback    [1-2-2-0]
  1 Saluki   [0-0-0-1]
  1 Shikoku  [1-0-0-0]
  2 Whippet  [0-2-0-0
  2 Afghan Hound  [0-1-0-1]
  3 Basenji  [0-1-1-1]
   [Br 1]
  1 Basset Hound  [0-0-1-0]
  5 Beagle  [3-2-0-0]
  2 Bloodhound  [0-2-0-0]
  1 Borzoi   [1-0-0-0]
HOUND GROUP TO FOLLOW

  RING 1  
  MRS. MAREE MCKENZIE (100)
9:00 am Working (59)
  2 Alaskan Malamute [1-0-0-1]
  3 Bernese Mountain     [2-1-0-0]
  7 Newfoundland   [3-2-2-0]
  5 Mastiff Supported Entry [1-3-0-1]
  7 Portuguese Water  [4-1-0-2]
  5 Samoyed  [3-2-0-0]
  5 Siberian Husky   [0-2-1-2]
  9 Bullmastiff  [4-3-2-0]
  5 Doberman Pinscher [0-1-4-0]
  9 Rottweiler  [3-5-1-0]
  1 Schnauzer Giant  [0-0-1-0]
  1 Schnauzer Standard [0-1-0-0]
WORKING GROUP TO FOLLOW

1:00 pm  Herding (51)
  3 Australian Shepherd  [0-2-1-0]
  6 Bearded Collie   [1-2-1-2]
  6 Belgian Shepherd  [1-3-2-0]
  4 Bouvier des Flandres [1-2-1-0]
  7 German Shepherd  [1-5-0-1]
  1 Norwegian Buhund [0-1-0-0]
  1 Old English Sheepd.   [1-0-0-0]
14 Shetland Sheepdog [3-6-3-2]
  1 Swedish Vallhund [1-0-0-0]
  8 Pembroke Welsh Corgi
  Booster   [0-5-2-1]
HERDING GROUP TO FOLLOW 

Juvenile SWEEPSTAKES
RING 3 Mrs. Maxine Moinier
8:00 am 
5 Junior Puppy Males 
7 Junior Puppy Females

Juvenile SWEEPSTAKES
RING 1  Mr. Jack Kilgour
8:00 am
5  Senior Puppy Males 
6  Senior Puppy Females

Best in Sweepstakes

1:00 pm Sporting (50) 
  1 Setter English  [1-0-0-0] 
  1 Setter Gordon  [0-0-1-0] 
  1 Setter Irish  [0-0-0-1]
  6 Spaniel Am.  Cocker   [3-1-2-0]
  2 Spaniel Eng Cocker [0-1-0-0]
   [Ex. 0-1]
  3 Spaniel Irish Water  [0-2-0-1]
  3 Vizsla Smooth  [1-2-0-0]
  1 Weimaraner      [0-0-0-1]
  5 Retriever Flat Coated [2-2-1-0]
17 Retriever Golden  [6-6-4-1]
  8 Retriever Labrador [2-5-1-0]
  2 Retriever N.S.D.T. [1-0-1-0]
SPORTING GROUP TO FOLLOW 

  RING 3  
  MRS. SUSAN BADICK (126) 

8:30 am Toys (76)
  1 Affenpinscher  [1-0-0-0]
  8 Cavalier King Charles S. [2-4-2-0]
  4 Chihuahua Long C     [1-1-1-1]
  3 Chinese Crested  [1-1-1-0]
  3 Griffon Brussels  [1-1-1-0]
  6 Pug Booster  [1-3-2-0]
  4 Poodle Toy  [1-3-0-0] 
10 Havanese  [3-6-0-1]
   [Br 1]
  3 Italian Greyhound [1-2-0-0]
  1 Maltese  [1-0-0-0]
  5 Miniature Pinscher [2-2-1-0]
  8 Papillon  [1-4-2-1]
  1 Pekingese  [0-1-0-0] 
  7 Pomeranian  [1-4-1-1]
  1 Silky Terrier  [1-0-0-0]
  4 Toy Fox Terrier  [1-2-1-0]
  7 Yorkshire Terrier  [0-6-1-0]
TOY GROUP TO FOLLOW

Juvenile SWEEPSTAKES
RING 2 Mrs. Wendy Poole
8:00 am
  5 Yearling Males 
  6 Yearling Females

Ring 1    Mr. Jack Kilgour
Junior Handling

Time: after the completion of 
Working Group    

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall 

Ring 3   Mrs. Wendy Varga
Junior Handling

Time: after the completion of
Toy Group    

Peewees, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice 

INDOORS RCMP BUILDING
RING 4 MRS. DIANE LYNAS

TRIAL 3 (38)
8:00am 
3 PRE-NOVICE
6, 7, 8
3 NOVICE A
9, 10, 11
7 NOVICE B
13, 14, 5, 16, 17, 18, 19
1 NOVICE INTERMEDIATE
20
11 OPEN B
21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28
30, 31, 32, 33
Lunch is at judges discretion.
12 UTILITY
33, 32, 40, 39, 38, 31
30, 37, 36, 35, 25, 21
 
High in Trial
1 EXHIBITION ONLY 
41

INDOORS RCMP BUILDING
 RING 5 MR. DAVID DENIS 

TRIAL 4 (36)
8:00am  
11 UTILITY
21, 23, 25, 36, 37, 30 
31, 38, 39, 32, 33
3 PRE-NOVICE
6, 7, 8
4 NOVICE A
9, 10, 11, 12
6 NOVICE B
13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19

Lunch is at judges discretion. 
11 OPEN B
21, 23, 24, 26, 27, 28, 29
30, 31, 32, 33

High in Trial
1 EXHIBITION ONLY 
41

BEST IN SHOW


